LMC7215/LMC7215-Q1/
LMC7225
Micro-Power, Rail-to-Rail CMOS Comparators with Push-Pull/Open-
Drain Outputs and TinyPak Package
General Description
The LMC7215/LMC7215-Q1/LMC7225 are ultra low power
comparators with a maximum of 1 μA power supply current.
They are designed to operate over a wide range of supply

For a SPICE model of the LMC7215, LMC7225 and many other op amps and comparators, contact the NSC Customer Response
Center at 800-272-9959 or on the World Wide Web at http://www.national.com/models/index.html.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC
LMC7215IM
LMC7215IM
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMC7215IMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT23
LMC7215IM5
C02B
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMC7215IM5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7215Q1IM5
C02Q
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMC7215Q1IM5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT23
LMC7225IM5
C03B
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMC7225IM5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including
defect detection methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the
AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive Grade products are identified with the letter Q. PPAP (Production Part Approval Process) docu-
mentation of the device technology, process and qualification is available from Texas Instruments upon request.